

Signature Bank of Georgia Gains a New Director of Loan Operations and former Director Assumes New Role

Sandy Springs, GA., June 20, 2023 – Signature Bank of Georgia ("SBGA") (OTCPK: SGBG) Chief Financial Officer, Stevie Vickers, is pleased to announce the appointment of a new Director of Loan Operations as the former Director assumes a new role focused on credit and risk processes.

Anna Conley has been named Group Vice President and Director of Loan Operations. Anna has gained over 30 years of experience in the financial industry and served in various roles from retail to operations management. She most recently served as an Advisory Services Consultant with Fiserv. In this role she gained the full spectrum of knowledge regarding operational processes in supporting banking clients, as well as client care administration. Anna's role as Director will include the proper execution of loan processes, closings, record retention, billing, and audit tracking methods to ensure the maintenance of a quality loan portfolio. Anna is located at the Loan Production Office in Suwanee.

Also joining the Loan Operations Team is **Tierra Styles** as Loan Operations Bank Officer. Having spent the last few years in Loan Operations Quality Assurance, Tierra has over 8 years of experience in the banking industry and Loan Operations and over 16 years in the service industry. She obtained her associate degree in business administration from the American Intercontinental University and has gained extensive experience with various loan programs and core applications. Tierra's customer centric approach is especially valued at Signature Bank of Georgia in cultivating supportive relationships with internal and external clients.

Nadia Perrmann, formerly Director of Loan Operations, will undertake new responsibilities in her role as Group Vice President and Credit and Compliance Coordinator. Nadia began her career with Signature Bank of Georgia in 2012 as Internal Auditor and Loan Compliance Officer. She later assumed the role of Director of Loan Operations where she successfully led the team through significant loan portfolio growth, operation system upgrades and the navigation of the paycheck protection program. She continued her Loan Compliance Officer duties ensuring the proper adherence to the rules and regulations of lending audits and compliance. In her new role, Nadia will be responsible for coordinating between the lending departments to maximize efficiencies through system usage, continue to ensure compliance throughout the lending process, and provide support as the bank continues to grow its portfolio. Nadia's Manager, Rebecca Abraham, Chief Credit and Risk Officer, is excited to have Nadia assume this much needed role and the additional compliance and risk management her role brings to the bank.

About Signature Bank of Georgia





Established in 2005, Signature Bank of Georgia is the only locally owned and operated community bank headquartered in Sandy Springs, Georgia, one of the most affluent communities in the country. The bank offers a full range of business and consumer deposit products and loans in the metropolitan Atlanta area and is a preferred lender with the Small Business administration. Giving back to the community is an integral part of the bank's mission.

Signature Bank of Georgia is located at 6065 Roswell Road, between Hammond and Hildebrand Drives and a Loan Production Office is also located in Suwanee at 1186 Satellite Blvd., Suite 100. Signature Bank of Georgia is listed on the OTC – Pink Market under the symbol "SGBG." The Bank is not affiliated with Signature Bank of New York. For more information about Signature Bank or SBA Loans Atlanta, visit the websites at SignatureBankGA.com, SBALoansAtlanta.com or call Lawanna Saxon, Managing Director of Marketing at (404) 256-7702.